TABULATION SHEET 2015-046-6500 Annual Contract for the Purchase of Heavy Duty To Mattress Covers  Opening Date: May 7, 2015 Initial Contract Period: June 9, 2015 thru June 8, 2 Buyer Debra Morris 214-653-7933			VENDOR #1 Charm-Tex 1618 Coney Island Ave. Brooklyn, NY 11230 Stan Danzger stan@charm-tex.com 718-252-8100 718-258-8303 fax		VENDOR #2 ICS Jail Supplies, Inc. P.O. Box 21056  Waco, TX 76702 J.M. Bogan III bids@icswaco.com 800-524-5427 254-751-0299 fax	
Recommended for award						
NCTRCA Certified Vendor			No		No	
Certified by other Agency			No		No	
EE0-1 Form Completed			Yes not complete		Yes not complete	
<b>Dallas County Taxpayer?</b>			No		No	
Please indicate whether the principal place of but headquarter is physically located within Dallas (						
How were you notified?			Dallas County website		Dallas County email	
Addendum(s) Returned (if applicable)			N/A		N/A	
Samples			No		Yes	
<b>Technical and Descriptive Literature</b>			N/A		N/A	
References			N/A		N/A	
DESCRIPTION:	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	30,000	each	\$6.49	\$194,700.00	8.96	\$268,800.00
1 Heavy Duty Twill , Flat Sheet , Dark Brown ,	Size: 60" x 90"					
Specify Quantity per case:			24 each per case		36 each per case	
Specify Brand/Product Number			CT#6090BRTWL		ICS-L026DAL-BR	
If available list other colors available on this contract at t	he same price					

	TABULATION SHEET 2015-046-6500 Annual Contract for the Purchase of Heavy Duty Twill Sheets and Mattress Covers  Opening Date: May 7, 2015 Initial Contract Period: June 9, 2015 thru June 8, 2016 with 3 options to extend  Buyer Debra Morris 214-653-7933	VENDOR #1 Charm-Tex 1618 Coney Island Ave.  Brooklyn, NY 11230 Stan Danzger stan@charm-tex.com 718-252-8100 718-258-8303 fax	VENDOR #2 ICS Jail Supplies, Inc. P.O. Box 21056  Waco, TX 76702 J.M. Bogan III bids@icswaco.com 800-524-5427 254-751-0299 fax	
2	Heavy Duty Twill , Mattress Cover (like a pillowcase) , Dark Brown , Size: 120 each 75" x 25" x 4".	\$6.49 \$778.80	\$6.96 \$8.	35.20
	Specify Quantity per case:	24 each per case	36 each per case	
	Specify Brand/Product Number	CT# MC/25756 BROWN	ICS-L0255S-BR	
	If available list other colors available on this contract at the same price			
	Specify Delivery Time Period after receipt of Dallas County Purchase Order  Award Total	\$195,478.80	\$20	69,635.20
	Should your firm be awarded this contract, describe what (if any) portion of the bid requirements will be subcontracted out:	We don't subcontract		
	Bidders are required to indicate whether they have the required products on hand at the time of  I/We do have the products in stock  I/We will be required to obtain the products upon award of bid	x	X	
	Specify any additional comments/cost/etc_included with your hid proposal if applicable			
	Specify any additional comments/cost/etc. included with your bid proposal, if applicable:			
	Specify any additional comments/cost/etc. included with your bid proposal, if applicable:  Cooperative Purchasing: Should other Governmental Entities decide to participate in this contract, would	Yes	Yes	
			Yes O%	
	Cooperative Purchasing: Should other Governmental Entities decide to participate in this contract, would	Yes		

VENDOR #1 TABULATION SHEET VENDOR #2 2015-046-6500 Charm-Tex ICS Jail Supplies, Inc. Annual Contract for the Purchase of Heavy Duty Twill Sheets and 1618 Coney Island Ave. P.O. Box 21056 Mattress Covers Brooklyn, NY 11230 Waco, TX 76702 Opening Date: May 7, 2015 Stan Danzger J.M. Bogan III stan@charm-tex.com bids@icswaco.com Initial Contract Period: June 9, 2015 thru June 8, 2016 with 3 options to extend 718-252-8100 800-524-5427 Buyer Debra Morris 214-653-7933 718-258-8303 fax 254-751-0299 fax 95% for employee only coverage? 85% for employee & children coverage? 73% for employee & spouce? 71% for employee & family coverage? c) If your company provides health insurance coverage to its employees, is the coverage comparable to the services provided by Dallas County as described in the attached summary plan description? (See Attachment d) If your company plans to utilize subcontractors in the fulfillment of this bid, does each of the subcontractors provide health insurance coverage to their employees that compares to Dallas County's health insurance coverage and share in the cost? Specify the name, telephone number and e-mail address (if one) of the account representative who will be Sonya Sterling

> 800-524-5427 bids@icswaco.com

handling this account:

TABULATION SHEET 2015-046-6500 Annual Contract for the Purchase of Heavy Duty Twill S Mattress Covers  Opening Date: May 7, 2015 Initial Contract Period: June 9, 2015 thru June 8, 2016 Buyer Debra Morris 214-653-7933			VENDOR # 3 Paradise Pillow Inc. 2207 W. Glenwood Ave.  Philadelphia, PA 19132 Freddy Halfon gh@paradisepillow.com 215-225-8700 215-225-8703 fax		VENDOR # 4 Tabb Textiles Co., Inc. 511 Pleasant Dr.  Opelika, AL 36801 Alan Fenster tabb@textilgroup.net 334-745-6762 334-745-2377 fax	
Recommended for award					#1 & 2	
NCTRCA Certified Vendor			No			
Certified by other Agency			No			
EE0-1 Form Completed			Yes		Yes	
Dallas County Taxpayer?			No		No	
Please indicate whether the principal place of busine headquarter is physically located within Dallas Cour						
How were you notified?			Daily Commercial Record		Email	
Addendum(s) Returned (if applicable)			N/A		N/A	
Samples			Yes		Yes	
Technical and Descriptive Literature			N/A		N/A	
References			N/A		N/A	
DESCRIPTION:	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	30,000	each	10.97	\$329,100.00	5.75	\$172,500.00
	Size: 60" x 90"		2 dozen		3 dozen	
Specify Quantity per case:		Paradise Pillow -10018-6090TW		TS609		
Specify Brand/Product Number			10010 00701 (			
If available list other colors available on this contract at the sa	ame price					

	TABULATION SHEET 2015-046-6500 Annual Contract for the Purchase of Heavy Duty Twill Sheets and Mattress Covers  Opening Date: May 7, 2015 Initial Contract Period: June 9, 2015 thru June 8, 2016 with 3 options to extend  Buyer Debra Morris 214-653-7933	VENDOR # 3 Paradise Pillow Inc. 2207 W. Glenwood Ave.  Philadelphia, PA 19132 Freddy Halfon gh@paradisepillow.com 215-225-8700 215-225-8703 fax		VENDOR # 4 Tabb Textiles Co., Inc. 511 Pleasant Dr. Opelika, AL 36801 Alan Fenster tabb@textilgroup.net 334-745-6762 334-745-2377 fax	
2	Heavy Duty Twill , Mattress Cover (like a pillowcase) , Dark Brown , Size: 120 each 75" x 25" x 4".	\$24.57	\$2,948.40	\$5.75	\$690.00
	Specify Quantity per case:	1 dozen		3 dozen	
Specify Brand/Product Number		Paradise Pillow - 01000-25T5TW		MC7554	
	If available list other colors available on this contract at the same price				
	Specify Delivery Time Period after receipt of Dallas County Purchase Order  Award Total  Should your firm be awarded this contract, describe what (if any) portion of the bid requirements		\$332,048.40		\$173,190.00
	Bidders are required to indicate whether they have the required products on hand at the time of  I/We do have the products in stock	X		x	
	] I/We will be required to obtain the products upon award of bid				
	Specify any additional comments/cost/etc. included with your bid proposal, if applicable:				
	Cooperative Purchasing: Should other Governmental Entities decide to participate in this contract, would	Yes		No	
	Specify Prompt/Early Payment Discount Terms (if any):	1% / 10 days		Net 30	
	Information on Provision of Health Insurance Coverage for Employees. Dallas County may consider the provision of health insurance coverage for employees in the bid evaluation process (see				
	page 5, paragraph 5). Please complete the information below to assist in this evaluation.				

TABULATION SHEET

2015-046-6500

Annual Contract for the Purchase of Heavy Duty Twill Sheets and

Mattress Covers

Opening Date: May 7, 2015

Initial Contract Period: June 9, 2015 thru June 8, 2016 with 3 options to extend

Buyer Debra Morris 214-653-7933

95% for employee only coverage?

85% for employee & children coverage?

73% for employee & spouce?

71% for employee & family coverage?

c) If your company provides health insurance coverage to its employees, is the coverage comparable to the services provided by Dallas County as described in the attached summary plan description? (See Attachment

A)

d) If your company plans to utilize subcontractors in the fulfillment of this bid, does each of the subcontractors provide health insurance coverage to their employees that compares to Dallas County's health insurance coverage and share in the cost?

Specify the name, telephone number and e-mail address (if one) of the account representative who will be handling this account:

VENDOR #3

Paradise Pillow Inc. 2207 W. Glenwood Ave.

Philadelphia, PA 19132 Freddy Halfon

gh@paradisepillow.com 215-225-8700 215-225-8703 fax VENDOR # 4

Tabb Textiles Co., Inc. 511 Pleasant Dr.

Opelika, AL 36801 Alan Fenster tabb@textilgroup.net 334-745-6762 334-745-2377 fax

Yes Yes Yes

Yes Yes

N/A

Marsha Thrift 334-745-6762

marsha@textilegroup.net

Gil Halfon 215-225-8703

gh@paradisepillow.com